A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Dennis K. Yamase to serve as Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, a vacancy currently exists on the Supreme Court of the
- 2 Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 3 WHEREAS, by letter dated April 9, 2002, Leo A. Falcam, President
- 4 of the Federated States of Micronesia, nominated Mr. Dennis K.
- 5 Yamase to serve as Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of the
- 6 Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 7 WHEREAS, based on the information provided, the Twelfth Congress
- 8 of the Federated States of Micronesia finds that Mr. Dennis K.
- 9 Yamase is competent to fulfill the duties and responsibilities of an
- 10 Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of the Federated States of
- 11 Micronesia; now, therefore,
- 12 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twelfth Congress of the Federated States
- 13 of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2002, that the Congress hereby
- 14 gives its advice and consent to the appointment of Mr. Dennis K.
- 15 Yamase to serve as Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of the
- 16 Federated States of Micronesia;

17

18

19

20

21

22

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States of 3 Micronesia, the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of the Federated 4 States of Micronesia, the Governor of each State, and the Chief 5 Justice of each State's Supreme Court, and to Mr. Dennis K. Yamase. Date: <u>5/16/02</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joseph J. Urusemal</u> Joseph J. Urusemal (by request)

2 of 2